	FORM PTO-1595 04 -	05-1999 FOF COMMERCE						
	4 24 69							
	2 2 REGC	Trademark Office						
	10	1001587 Docket #1787						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks. Please record the attached original						
	documents or copy thereof.							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	John S. Thomaides, Klein A. Rodrigues,							
	Paul M. Petersen	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment						
		Holding Corporation						
_		Internal Address:						
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies							
(2)	attached? □Yes ⊠ No							
7	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: P. O. Box 7663						
~ 1		City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19803-7663						
ΙŲ	⊠Assignment □Merger							
~ 1	☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name							
in	□Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
^^		□Yes ⊠No						
M	Execution Date: March 8 & 11, 1999							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	90						
	If this document is being filed w	• •						
	the execution date of the applica	ation is:						
	A Potent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Fatent No.(3)						
	09/218,584 Filed: December 22, 1998							
	1 1000 1 1 11cu. December 22, 1000							
	Additional numbers a	attached? □Yes ⊠No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents						
	correspondence concerning documents should be	involved:						
	mailed:							
		1						
	Name: John D. Thallemer							
	Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00						
	Company							
		□Enclosed						
	Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	☑Authorized to be charged to deposit						
		account						
	City <u>Bridgewater</u> State <u>New Jersey</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:						
	ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>	No. 14-0455						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and Signature	40455						
		74						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John D. Thallemer, Reg. No. 34,940 March 18, 1999 景 8							
	copy is a true copy of the original document. η	7 - 1 M 0 100 CH						
	John D. Thallemer, Reg. No. 34,940							
	Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Date						
	The state of the s							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 宴							

PATENT PATENT PATENE: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **John S. Thomaides, Klein A. Rodrigues,** and **Paul M. Petersen,** citizens of the United States, India and New Zealand, respectively, residing at:

65 Wentworth Drive, Berkeley, Heights, New Jersey 07922				
 109 Grayson Road, Signal Mountain, Tennessee 37377				
-				
205 Wellington Park Drive., Princeton, New Jersey 08540				

have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

AMINO ACID COPOLYMERS HAVING PENDENT POLYSACCHARIDE MOIETIES AND USES THEREOF

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on December 22, 1998 as Serial No. 09/218,584 and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), P. O. Box 7663, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-7663, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, John S. Thomaides, Klein A. Rodrigues, and Paul M. Petersen, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said

PATENT REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0324 invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this <u>I/+/h</u> day of February, 1999.

	Respectfully submitted,
Date: 03/11/59	Joe S. Taid
	John S. Thomaides
Date: 3-8-99	Klein A Rodrigues
	Klein A. Rodrigues
Date:3/11/99	Janl Do
	Paul M. Potorcon

County of Somerset)	SS:							
State of New Jersey)	33.							
On this day of Paul M. Petersen, to me know foregoing Assignment, and they and for the purposes therein set	n and kı duly acl	nown to me to be	e the persons m e that they exect	nentioned in and who uted the same of their	executed the own free wil				
			Mnit	M PUBLIC	nek				
		ć	NOT. MY COMME	IANET S. CHUBRICK ARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE SSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER	Y 17, 200				
County of Sam ers et. State of Tennessee New Terse))	SS:							
On this $\frac{S+h}{2}$ day of February, 1999 before me personally appeared Klein A. Rodrigues to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.									
		<u> </u>	NOTAF	XI. Chuhick RY PUBLIC					

JANET 8. CHUBRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2001